		SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
(Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	PATENTS ONLY	NGB-5074	
To the U.S. Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
 Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 		nd address of receiving party(ies)	
Tomomasa NISHIKAWA		Hitachi Koki Co., Ltd.	
Shinki OHTSU	Internal		
Yasuki OHMORI Kunio YAMAMOTO	Address		
Execution Date(s) January 10, 2006.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street A	Address: 15-1, Konan 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-6020, Japan	
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger			
Security Agreement Change	of Name City: S	tate: "Zip:	
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Addition	nal name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	
Dither.			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This documer	t is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		t Registration No.(s)	
11/285,019 filed November 3	23 2005		
T NZ03,V IS INKO NOVEMBEL	LU, LUUU		
Additional number(s) attached 🔲 Yes 🛛 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond	lence 6. Total nu	mber of applications and patents involved 1.	
concerning document should be mailed:		··· ·	
Names Mattingly Classes Matrix 9 Departition /	7. Total fe	e (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
Name: Mattingly, Stanger, Malur & Brundidge, F	P.C.		
		10560	
Address: 1800 Diagonal Road, Suite 370	Autr	norized to be charged to deposit account	
Alexandria, Virginia 22314			
	8. Deposit	account number:	
		50-1417	
		50-1417	
	(Attach dur	plicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy			
is a true copy of the original document.			
Carl I. Brundidge	Vi Attan	February 28, 2006	
<u>-</u>	. <u>ASUU DY JOUNGA 3</u>	17,846	
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.: 29,621	Signature	Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2			
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:			
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450			

PATENT REEL: 017299 FRAME: 0763

02-28-'06 17:56 FROM-Mattingly, Stanger

ASSIGNMENT

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by HITACHI KOKI CO., LTD., a corporation organized under the laws of Japan, located at 15-1, Konan 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-6020, Japan, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged I do hereby sell and assign to said HITACHI KOKI CO., LTD., its successors and assigns, all my right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to

FUEL GAS, COMBUSTION TYPE POWER TOOL DRIVEN BY THE FUEL GAS, AND COMPRESSED GAS CONTAINER FOR THE COMBUSTION TYPE POWER TOOL

invented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed on even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said HITACHI KOKI CO., LTD., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said HITACHI KOKI CO., LTD.

Signed on the date(s) indicated aside signatures:

INVENTOR(S)

Date Signed

1)	Jonomaca. Nishikawa Tomomasa NISHIKAWA	January 10, 2006
2)	Shinki OHTSU	January 10, 2006
3)	Nasuki Ohmori Vasuki OHMORI	January 10, 2006
4)	Kunio Yannoto	January 10, 2006
5)		

RECORDED: 02/28/2006